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August 26, 2008 
 
 
 
TO:  ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS   Letter No.:  08-36 
  ALL COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICERS 
  ALL COUNTY MEDI-CAL PROGRAM SPECIALISTS/LIAISONS 
  ALL COUNTY HEALTH EXECUTIVES 
  ALL COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH DIRECTORS 
 
 
 
SUBJECT: LIST OF COUNTY WELFARE DEPARTMENT CONTACTS FOR SB 1469 

PRE-RELEASE APPLICATIONS 
 
 
 
All County Welfare Directors Letter (ACWDL) 07-34 implemented the requirements of 
Senate Bill (SB) 1469 (Chapter 657 Statutes of 2006).  That legislation required the 
Department to develop a Medi-Cal application process so that juveniles who are 
incarcerated in specified county detention facilities for 30 days or longer can establish 
Medi-Cal eligibility immediately upon release if they are determined eligible.   
ACWDL 07-34 also required counties to provide points of contact who will work with 
juvenile detention facilities to implement the requirements of SB 1469.  The county 
contacts for coordination of SB 1469 requirements are included on the Attachment. We 
are currently working with Chief Probation Officers of California to get points of contact 
at the juvenile detention facilities.  We will separately transmit those contacts as soon as 
the list is compiled. 
 
If you have any questions please contact Mr. Jeffery Baca at (916) 552-9513. 
 
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY 
 
Vivian Auble, Chief 
Medi-Cal Eligibility Division 
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COUNTY CONTACT PHONE E-MAIL 
ALAMEDA La Trelle Martin 510-259-3882 llmartin@acgov.org 

ALAMEDA Marlina Davis 510-667-4984 mdavis2@acgov.org 

ALPINE Regina Britschgi 530-694-2235 regina.britschgi@osi.ca.gov 

AMADOR Karen Rose 209-223-6550 kcrippen@co.amador.ca.us 

AMADOR Kim Crippen 209-223-6550 kcrippen@co.amador.ca.us 

BUTTE Sue DeMoss 530-538-7311 sdemoss@buttecounty.net 

BUTTE Danielle Dahlstrom 530-538-7311 ddahlstrom@buttecounty.net 

CALAVERAS Suzette Ariza 209-754-6433 sariza@co.calaveras.ca.us 

CALAVERAS Connie McLain 209-754-6447 cmclain@co.calaveras.ca.us 

COLUSA 
Alexandra 
Rodriguez 530-458-0262 alexandrarodriguez@osi.ca.gov 

COLUSA Stefanie Schantz 530-458-0263 sschantz@colusadhhs.org 

CONTRA COSTA Sandra Baldwin 925-313-1621 sbaldwin@ehsd.cccounty.us 

DEL NORTE Dorothy Waddelow 707-464-3191 x 254 dwaddelow@co.del-norte.ca.us 

EL DORADO Kathy Fox 530-642-7308 kathy.fox@co.el-dorado.ca.us 

EL DORADO Kathy Edwards 530-642-7131 kathleen.edwards@edcgov.us 

FRESNO Johnie Belford 559- 454-2573 jbelford@co.fresno.ca.us 

GLENN Loretta Kjer 530.934.1403 lkjer@hra.co.glenn.ca.us 

GLENN Sheri Brown 530.934.1405 sbrown@hra.co.glenn.ca.us 

GLENN Becky Hansen 530-934-6514 X 145 bhansen@hra.co.glenn.ca.us 
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COUNTY CONTACT PHONE E-MAIL 
HUMBOLDT Mary McCutcheon 707-268-2785 mmccutcheon@co.humboldt.ca.us 

HUMBOLDT Laurel Johnson 707-268-2787 ljohnson@co.humboldt.ca.us 

IMPERIAL Javier Duran 760-336-3906 javierduran@imperialcounty.net 

IMPERIAL Dora Juslin 760-337-7429 dorajuslin@imperialcounty.net 

INYO Jennifer Ivey 760-878-0350 jivey@inyocounty.us  

INYO Tom Simpson 760-878-0350 tsimpson@inyocounty.us  

INYO Kevin May 760-878-0350 kmay@inyocounty.us  

KERN PJ Feaster 661-631-6450 feastep@co.kern.ca.us 

KERN Laurie Noyes 661-631-6239 noyesl@co.kern.ca.us 

KINGS Sergio Delira 559 582-3241 x 2289 sergio.delira@co.kings.ca.us 

KINGS Patricia Leasure 559 582-3241 x 4485 pat.leasure@co.kings.ca.us 

LAKE Amelia Mascarenas 707-995-4363 amascarenas@dss.co.lake.ca.us 

LAKE Beverly Mangue 707-995-4262 bmangue@dss.co.lake.ca.us 

LAKE Dean Thornquist 707-263-3025 deant@co.lake.ca.us  

LASSEN Loel Griffith 530-251-8004 lgriffith@co.lassen.ca.us 

LASSEN Linda Kuhn 530-251-8425 lkuhn@co.lassen.ca.us 

LOS ANGELES Roberto Vera 562-908-3571 robertovera@dpss.lacounty.gov 

LOS ANGELES Elvie Matias 562-908-3551 elviematias@dpss.lacounty.gov 

LOS ANGELES 
Tisha Boyd-
Faulkner 562-908-3572 tishaboyd@dpss.lacounty.gov 

MADERA Candy Lopez 559-675-2365 candy.lopez@co.madera.ca.us 
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COUNTY CONTACT PHONE E-MAIL 
MADERA Jeanne Welton 559-675-2403 jeanne.welton@co.madera.ca.us 

MARIN May Rodgers 415-473-3562 mrodgers@co.marin.ca.us 

MARIN Michael Saunders 415-473-3493 msaunders@co.marin.ca.us 

MARIPOSA Launa Gann 209-966-3609 x 208 launa.gann@osi.ca.gov  

MARIPOSA Karen Briese 209-966-3609 x 225 karen.briese@osi.ca.gov 

MENDOCINO Nancy Naumann 707-463-7828 naumannn@mcdss.org 

MENDOCINO Catrina Taylor 707-463-7794 taylorc@mcdss.org 

MERCED Heidi Porter 209-381-1416 hporter@co.merced.ca.us  

MERCED Cesar Maya 209-385-3000 x 5721 W11818@hsa.co.merced.ca.us 

MERCED Delfina Segura 209-385-3000 x 5711 DSegura@hsa.co.merced.ca.us 

MODOC Marie Herrera 530-233-6619 mherrera@modoccounty.us 

MODOC Pat Nwobodo 530-233-6505 pat_nwobodo@modoccounty.us 

MONO Francie Avitia 760-924-1770 favitia@mono.ca.gov  

MONO Mary Stanley 760-924-1780 mstanley@mono.ca.gov  

MONTEREY Annette Gallegos 831-755-4407 gallegosam@co.montery.ca.us 

MONTEREY Star Howard 831-784-5619 howardsm@co.monterey.ca.us 

NAPA 
Christopher 
Howard 707-299-1329 choward2@co.napa.ca.us    

NAPA Julie Baptista 707-253-4361 jbaptist@co.napa.ca.us 

NAPA Vivian Wesley 707-253-4538 vwesley@co.napa.ca.us 

NAPA Toni Marino 707-253-4463 tmarino@co.napa.ca.us 
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COUNTY CONTACT PHONE E-MAIL 
NEVADA Cindy Lackey 530 265-1379 cindy.lackey@co.nevada.ca.us 

NEVADA Cynthia Bryan 530 265-7101 cynthia.bryan@co.nevada.ca.us 

ORANGE Barbara Robinson 714-541-7805 barbara.robinson@ssa.ocgov.com 

ORANGE Maria Hernandez 714-541-7706 maria.hernandez@ssa.ocgov.com 

PLACER Sherry Rogers 916-784-6022 srogers@placer.ca.gov 

PLACER Rosey Rivera 916-784-6067 rrivera@placer.ca.gov 

PLUMAS Neal Caiazzo 530-283-6276 nealcaiazzo@countyofplumas.com 

PLUMAS Susan Rhodes 530-283-6277 susanrhodes@county of plumas.com 

RIVERSIDE Veronica Rodriguez 951-358-4994 vrodrigu@riversidedpss.org 

SACRAMENTO Alexandria Ronner 916-875-8630 ronnera@saccounty.net 

SACRAMENTO Terrence Foley 916-875-8602 foleyt@saccounty.net 

SAN BENITO Alma Villasana 831-636-4180 avillas@sanbenitohhsa.org 

SAN BENITO Angelica Ortiz 831-636-4180 aortiz@sanbenitohhsa.org 

SAN BERNARDINO Rick Arden 909-387-5855 rarden@prob.sbcounty.gov 

SAN BERNARDINO Kirk Dayton 909-387-5854 kdayton@prob.sbcounty.gov 

SAN BERNARDINO Elisa Miller 909-383-9660 emiller@hss.sbcounty.gov 

SAN BERNARDINO Akin Ogunrinde 909-383-9703 aogunrinde@hss.sbcounty.gov 

SAN DIEGO 
Matthew 
Kloberdanz 858-492-2239 matthewkloberdanz@sdcounty.ca.gov 

SAN FRANCISCO Michelle Berry 415-558-1994 michelle.berry@sfgov.org 

SAN JOAQUIN Robin Duclos 209-468-1011 rduclos@co.san-joaquin.ca.us 
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COUNTY CONTACT PHONE E-MAIL 
SAN JOAQUIN Diane Luis 209-932-2615 dluis@co.san-joaquin.ca.us 

SAN JOAQUIN Danita McGee 209-468-5567 dmcgee@sjgov.org  

SAN LUIS OBISPO Jim Salio 805-781-5347 jsalio@co.slo.ca.us 

SAN LUIS OBISPO Brian Wilkinson 805-781-5324 bwilkinson@co.slo.ca.us 

SAN MATEO Rinna Del Rosario 650-802-7570 rdelrosario@co.sanmateo.ca.us 

SAN MATEO Tess Yuson 650-802-7562 tmyuson@co.sanmateo.ca.us 

SANTA BARBARA Lilia Enciso 805-346-7388 l.enciso@sbcsocialserv.org 

SANTA BARBARA Margery Gallegos 805-346-7354 M.Gallegos@SBCSocialServ.org 

SANTA CLARA Delores Nnam 408-468-1665 delores.nnam@pro.sccgov.org 

SANTA CLARA Louie Martirez 408-435-2151 louie.martirez@pro.sccgov.org 

SANTA CRUZ Claudine Wildman 831-763-8307 claudine.wildman@hsd.co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

SANTA CRUZ LaRaye Davis 831-763-8304 laraye.davis@hsd.co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

SHASTA Veronica Lewis 530-225-5624 vlewis@co.shasta.ca.us 

SHASTA Laura Scott 530-225-5387 lmscott@co.shasta.ca.us 

SIERRA Deanna Burkett 530-993-6729 dburkett@sierracounty.ws 

SIERRA Lori McGee 530-993-6725 lmcgee@sierracounty.ws 

SISKIYOU Debbie Walsh 530-841-2752 dwalsh@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

SISKIYOU Gail Taylor 530-841-2718 gtaylor@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

SOLANO Nancy Forrest 707-553-5791 nvforrest@solanocounty.com 

SONOMA Maria Tatman 707-565-8775 mtatman@schsd.org 
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COUNTY CONTACT PHONE E-MAIL 
STANISLAUS Sysvanh Kabkeo 209-558-2827 kabkeos@stancounty.com 

STANISLAUS Susan Hidalgo 209-558-2602 hidalgos@stancounty.com 

SUTTER Anthony Chillemi 530-822-7320 achillemi@co.sutter.ca.us 

SUTTER Sam Leach 530-822-7320 sleach@co.sutter.ca.us 

SUTTER Denise Damm 530-822-7230 x 218 ddamm@co.sutter.ca.us 

SUTTER Patricia A. Evans 530-822-7230 x 210 pevans@co.sutter.ca.us 

TEHAMA Carol Backus 530-528-4117 cbackus@tcdss.org 

TEHAMA Laurie Nelson 530-528-4116 lnelson@tcdss.org 

TRINITY Alfred Allen 530-623-8245 alfred.allen@osi.ca.gov 

TRINITY Marilyn Blackburn 530-623-8236 marilyn.blackburn@osi.ca.gov 

TULARE Francena Martinez 559-684-4882 fmartinez@tularehhsa.org 

TULARE Rosanne Aguirre 559-684-4766 raguirre@tularehhsa.org 

TUOLUMNE Carol Peters 209-533-5735 cpeters@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

TUOLUMNE Julie Lane 209-533-5715 jlane@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

VENTURA Maria Maestro 805-477-5361 maria.maestro@ventura.org 

VENTURA Rosie Matallanes 805-477-5355 rosie.matallanes@ventura.org 

YOLO Martha Langel 916-375-6200 x6207 martha.langel@yolocounty.org  

YUBA Bob Guerin 530-749-6452 rguerin@co.yuba.ca.us 

YUBA Gerri Neighbors 530-749-6412 gneighbors@co.yuba.ca.us 
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